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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/47
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 11th January 2005

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-499 8508 indicated by the reference number, before 11th
January 2005. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.

4112.00.00 Lambskin leather, dressed Frenzi Holdings Limited 99 300351F A
PO Box 12 112
CHRISTCHURCH 8002

4202.92.09 Surfboard bags, surf fin wallets Hydro Surf Ltd 99 300354L A
410 George Street
DUNEDIN

63.02 Bed linen of all types Household Linens & Co Ltd 99 300348F A
C/- PO Box 73073
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

63.02 Bed valances and bedspreads Household Linens & Co Ltd 99 300349D A
C/- PO Box 73073
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

8516.79.19 Oil filled heated towel rails Kenzan International 99 300352D A
C/- Burnard International
PO Box 53062
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

8903.92 Three x Nautique water ski boats conforming to approved International Leask Motors Ltd 99 300350H SS
Federation Tow Boat criteria, of a type for use at world ranking water ski ~ C/- APC Logistics (NZ) Ltd
tournaments, imported on I/E 24636219 PO Box 73054
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

8903.92.00 International Water Skiing Federation approved tournament boats, serial ~ Mastercraft New Zealand 99 300353B SS
Nos — US MBCNLDU/11405, US MBCN2ELOJ405, US MBCJALR9C101,C/- Access Freight International Ltd
US MBCPADW51788, US MBCUSCG7H798, US MBCUSAMOG697,  CPO Box 4026

US MBCN2CS6H405 Takapuna
AUCKLAND
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of December 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 47) 2004
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I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Tariff
Item

Rates of Duty
Description of Goods Normal Pref.

Part

Ref.

Ref.
No.

Effective
From To

3926.20
3923.29.28)
3926.90.69)

Iole

A 4107.12.19

X 61.01)
61.02)
61.03)
61.04)
61.05)
61.06)
61.07)
61.08)
61.09)
61.10)
61.12)
61.14)
62.01)
62.03)
62.05)
62.07)
62.08)
62.11)
62.12)

X 6115.11.09)
6115.12.09)
6115.19.09)
6115.93.19)
6115.93.39)

X 6115.93.09)
6115.99.09)

X 6202.92.09)
6202.93.09)

X 6204.32.09)
6204.33.09)
6204.52.09)
6204.53.09)
6204.59.09)
6204.61.09)
6204.62.09)
6204.63.09)
6204.69.09)

X 6206.10.09)
6206.30.09)
6206.40.09)
6206.90.09)

X 6206.10.19)

6206.30.19)

6206.40.19)

6206.90.19)

6210.10.09

6210.50.09

6215.10.09)

6215.20.09)

6215.90.09)

A 8421.21.00

R R

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Prefabricated container liner, open ended, manufactured from clear film Free Free
not less than 6m wide (gauge 170 microns), with a clear 3.6m wide sheet

(gauge 130 microns) attached

Embossed/stamped cowhide of a kind used for upholstery, of a thickness Free Free
not exceeding 1.5mm

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff
Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff
Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff
Ad valorem rate applicable under Part I of the Tariff

Submerged membrane filtration systems specially suited for the liquid Free Free
separation of sewage and industrial waste water

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99
99
99

99

997171]
300300A

300310

997172G

997173E

997174C

997175A

997176K

997177TH

997178F

997179D
997180H
997181F

300311G

7/99
9/04

10/04

7/99

7/99

7/99

7/99

7/99

7/99

7/99

799
7/99
7/99

10/04
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/47 — continued

SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

M 5107.10.00 Yarn of 90% wool, 10% cashmere, 230 metric, 19.5 micron with a landed Free Free 99 300308G 10/04  9/05
valve for duty exceeding NZ$45.00 per kg, 8000kgs
M 5107.10.00 100% fine merino wool yarn, 26/2 Nm, 20.08 micron, 4000kgs Free Free 99 300307J  10/04  9/05
™M 60.01) Fabrics, viz: Free Free 99 300255B  8/04 7/05
60.02) Ref: YSH1113 85% rayon, 15% wool — 5000 metres
60.03) Ref: BG859-B1 86% polyester, 14% spandex — 3000 metres
60.04) Ref: WH341 88% acrylic, 10% wool, 2% nylon — 500 metres
60.05) Ref: N3-754-1 98% polyester, 2% spandex — 4000 metres
60.06) Ref: FO60 100% polyester — 5500 metres
Ref: K9301221 polyester/cotton/spandex— 1100 metres
CE 8419.89 Outside battery limit (OSBL) equipment being intergral parts for Future Free Free 929 300309E  7/04 7/05
Fuels Enhancement Project at Marsden Point Refinery, regardless of Tariff
Classification

THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

3926.20 Ad ... Tariff . . . 997171

3926.90.69 Prefabricated ... attached . . . 300300A
61.01) Ad valorem ... Tariff . 997172G
61.02)

61.03)

61.04)

61.05)

61.06)

61.07)

61.08)

61.09)

61.10)

61.12)

61.14)

62.01)

62.03)

62.05)

62.07)

62.08)

62.11)

62.12)

6115.11.09) Ad ... Tariff . . . 997173E
6115.12.09)

6115.19.09)

6115.93.19)

6115.93.39)

6115.93.09) Ad ... Tariff . . . 997174C
6115.99.09)

6202.92.09) Ad ... Tariff . . . 997175A
6202.93.09)

6204.32.09) Ad ... Tariff . . . 997176K
6204.33.09)

6204.52.09)

6204.53.09)

6204.59.09)

6204.61.09)

6204.62.09)

6204.63.09)

6204.69.09)

6206.10.09) Ad ... Tariff . . . 997177TH
6206.30.09)

6206.40.09)

6206.90.09)

6206.10.19) Ad ... Tariff . . . 997178F
6206.30.19)

6206.40.19)

6206.90.19)

6210.10.09 Ad ... Tariff . . . 997179D
6210.50.09 Ad ... Tariff . . . 997180H
6215.10.09) Ad ... Tariff . . . 997181F
6215.20.09)

6215.90.09)
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/47 — continued

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of December 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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TARIFF (STATISTICAL REQUIREMENTS)
AMENDMENT NOTICE (No. 2) 2004

PURSUANT to Section 10 (2) of the Tariff Act 1988, and acting under delegated authority from the Minister of Commerce,
the Manager, Regulatory and Competition Policy Branch of the Ministry of Economic Development gives the following
Notice.

NOTICE

1. Title — This Notice is the Tariff (Statistical Requirements) Amendment Notice (No. 2) 2004.
2. Commencement — This Notice comes into force on 1 January 2005.

3. Certain statistical keys of certain Tariff items amended — The Tariff is hereby amended by revoking the statistical
keys represented by the Tariff items and codes 1212.20.00 09D and 3203.00.00 O0E and substituting the statistical keys
specified in the Schedule to this Notice.

SCHEDULE

Statistical Keys Substituted

Statistical Key

Number Code Unit Goods
1212.20.00 — Seaweeds and other algae
.. Other
11F . ... Hijiki (Mehijiki, Hiziki, Hijaki) Seaweed (Hizikia fusiforme)
13B . ... Other
3203.00.00 Colouring matter of vegetable or animal origin (including dyeing extracts but excluding

animal black), whether or not chemically defined; preparations as specified in Note 3 to
this Chapter based on colouring matter of vegetable or animal origin

01C . . Of vegetable origin
02A . . Of animal origin

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of December 2004.

Anne Corrigan, Manager, Regulatory and Competition Policy Branch
Acting under delegated authority
Ministry of Economic Development

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Notice amends the statistical key codes, units and descriptions of the Tariff items specified in this Notice.
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